ALLIANZ MALAYSIA AT A GLANCE

Allianz Malaysia Berhad is part of the Allianz Group in Germany. As an investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad has two wholly-owned subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad, which are licensed under the Financial Services Act 2013 and regulated by Bank Negara Malaysia.

Allianz Malaysia Berhad is listed under the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad. In 2011, Allianz Malaysia Berhad issued its first Sustainability Report to create transparency by reporting on its non-financial performance.

ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY (MALAYSIA) BERHAD (200601015674)

- One of the leading general insurers in Malaysia
- Offers all classes of general insurance business.

ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE MALAYSIA BERHAD (198301008983)

- One of the fastest growing Life insurers in Malaysia
- Offers comprehensive range of life insurance and investment-linked business.



OUR VISION, MISSION AND CORE VALUES

Our Vision

To be the most reliable partner, always delivering in moments of truth. We aim to be the most reliable partner for all our customers, agents, and business partners. To achieve this, we will constantly ensure that all targets and tasks are done with speed, accuracy, and consistency. Our Vision also ensures that we maintain our integrity and honesty at all times. For only with trust and honesty, we will be able to reach and realise our Vision.

Our Mission

Insurance solutions from A-Z.

Our Core Values

Our values are who we are and will be our guiding principles in achieving sustainable growth for our shareholders, customers, business partners, employees and society. Our five core values are:

- Customer focus
- Integrity
- High Performance Culture
- Open Communication
- Corporate Responsibility

Allianz Malaysia Berhad (197201000819)

Allianz Customer Service Center Allianz Arena, Ground Floor, Block 2A, Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5, Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur. Allianz Contact Center: 1300 22 5542 Email: customer.service@allianz.com.my AllianzMalaysia allianz.com.my